328    OTTO Full Line Catalog	 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
TRANSDUCERS4 SERIES
J2
FULL BRIDGE CIRCUIT TYPE, SHORT TRAVEL
Standard Characteristics/Ratings:
ELECTRICAL RATINGS (+/- 6 VDC):
Sensitivity	 .50 Volts per lb. typical
Insulation Resistance:	 100MΩ min @ 50VDC

BBA. Flat Button, Black Anodized Aluminum
BCA. Flat Button, Clear Anodized Aluminum
                   J2-S4 PART NUMBER CODE
                   J2-S4     X          XX          X            XXX
1.524 .020
[38.71 0.50]
.744 .004
[18.90 0.10]
.079 .003
[2.01 0.07]
.079
[2.01]
.125 .002
[3.18 0.05]
.427 .005
[10.85 0.12]
.760 .025
[19.30 0.63]
.303 .004
[7.70 0.10].91
[23.1]
.256
[6.50]
FORCE APPLIED
AT THIS POINT
Y-AXIS REGISTRATION PIN
15/32-32 UNS-2A
UP +
R +L
DN
1
2
3
4
R1
R2 R3
R4
UP
DN
R
L
1
4 3
2
+6VDC IN
-6 VDC IN
UP/DN OUT L/R OUT
A. FULL BRIDGE
.750
[19.05]
.750
[19.05]
B. FLAT
    BUTTON
A. CONICAL
     HAT SHIPPED UNASSEMBLED
(BUTTON GEOMETRY MAY VARY)
EXCITATION VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
CONFIGURATION
EXCITATION
VOLTAGE
(UNITS VDC)
SENSITIVITY
UNTIL STOP
(UNITS
VDC/LB. ±20%)
MAX OUTPUT
AT STOP
(UNITS VDC)
NULL OUTPUT AT 25°C
BIPOLAR
(UNITS VDC)